

MEDIA RELEASE

22 May 2023

Australian Shareholders' Association – Media Alert

Australian Shareholders' Association Board Appointments Re-elects chair and appoints two new Board members

Highlights

- ASA Chair, Steven Mabb, is re-elected as a director.
- Karl Schlobohm is elected as a director.
- Richard Goldman is appointed as a director and will be up for election at the next AGM.

May 2023 - Australian Shareholders' Association (ASA), a leading authority and community for Australian investors, is delighted to announce the re-election of board chair Steven Mabb as director, and the election of Karl Schlobohm to the Board. Richard Goldman was appointed as a director and will be up for election by members at next year's AGM.

The appointments occurred at ASA's 7th hybrid AGM meeting held on Wednesday, 10 May 2023, and come following a comprehensive review of the Board skills in 2022.

Steven Mabb, ASA Chair:

"I am honoured to have been re-elected as an ASA director and I am thrilled with the skills Karl and Richard will contribute through their appointments.

We recently completed a thorough review of our current Board skills that identified the skills required to advance ASA and achieve our vision of being the leading authority and community for Aussie investors.

As a result of the review, we focused on adding finance, risk management and IT skills to the Board. Having received a large number of strong applications we are thrilled to be able to welcome Karl and Richard to the Board, who between them have added these attributes. In addition, we have now published a detailed Board skills matrix to allow members and others to be fully informed of the ASA Board skills. This is a tool we strongly recommend to ASX-listed companies and something we'll be pushing even harder on in the years ahead".

Karl Schlobohm:

"I am honoured to have been appointed to the Board of the ASA and I look forward to serving the interests of its members and the broader investment community into the future. Having operated within listed company environments for well over 15 years, I feel that my experience and interests are well aligned with the ASA's advocacy and educational focus for the equitable treatment of all shareholders".

Richard Goldman:

"It's an honour to serve the members of Australia's largest, independent not-for-profit, shareholder association. The ASA has long been a powerful and well-respected voice for retail investors, and I am looking forward to particularly bringing my expertise in finance, risk management, and information technology, in addition to my experience in accounting, strategic planning, and corporate governance to the board".

Full Board bios can be found here:

https://www.australianshareholders.com.au/board-members

For more information or an interview please contact:

Australian Shareholders' Association

Steven Mabb, ASA Chair

chair@asa.asn.au

About Australian Shareholders' Association

The Australian Shareholders' Association (ASA) educates investors and gives retail shareholders a voice. It is Australia's largest, independent, not-for-profit individual investor association. ASA is passionate about keeping the market fair for the everyday, independent investor, and has been doing just that since 1960. ASA provides members with a community of experienced investors and shareholders.

Members can further their investment knowledge through the annual conference, webinars, podcasts, magazines, monthly meetings, and discussion groups (including in regional areas), seminars, workshops and more.

ASA's mission is to:

- Protect shareholders' rights
- Make individual shareholders' vote count
- Help individual investors on their investment journey
- Connect people to a community of investors

To learn more, please visit: www.australianshareholders.com.au